B. Reconciliation of Actuarial Valuation as on 31.03.2020	 ₹ in crores

Particulars Pension Earned Leave Gratuity Total

Opening balance(A) 16574.58 806.07 1947.08 19327.73

Current year

1.Service Cost 361.85 58.36 123.56 543.78

2.Interest Cost 1231.49 59.89 144.67 1436.05

3.Remeasurement 582.89 6.16 7.29 596.35

Total B(1+2+3) 2176.23 124.41 275.52 2576.18

Benefit paid(C) 1356.58 59.49 128.12 1544.19

Balance to be
provided D(B-C) 819.65 64.92 147.41 1031.99

Closing
balance(A+D) 17394.24 870.99 2094.49 20359.73

9th Annual Report 2019-20

209

48	 In accordance with Ind AS 8 -  Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimation and
Errors and Ind AS 1- Presentation of Financial Statements, the company has  corrected the
errors by retrospectively restating the comparatives . Relevant extracts of balance sheet and
statement of profit and loss are reproduced below:

Balance
sheet

31 March
2019
(as

previously
reported)

Increase /
(decrease)

due to
correction of

error

31 March
2019

(restat-
ed)

1 April 2018
(as pre-
viously

reported)

Increase /
(decrease)
due to cor-
rection of

error

1 April
2018

(restated)

Non current
assets
Capital work-
in-progress

2991.34 75.61 3066.95 2448.90 106.61 2555.51

Non Current Financial Assets

Trade
receivables 0 1070.78 1070.78 0 982.17 982.17

Loans 83.43 -44.33 39.10 82.95 -58.26 24.69

Other finan-
cial asset 77.73 3573.60 3651.33 63.32 4103.60 4166.92

Other
non-current
assets

5274.70 -5060.85 213.85 4310.60 -4186.01 124.59

Current Financial Assets

Trade receiv-
ables 1288.01 -468.24 819.77 2299.26 -1637.15 662.11

Other finan-
cial assets 0 16.42 16.42 0 33.01 33.01

Current Tax
Assets (Net) 0 2.56 2.56 0 2.75 2.75

Other cur-
rent assets 145.32 763.04 908.36 126.50 615.70 742.2

Total Assets 32185.94 -71.49 32114.45 30560.45 -37.59 30522.86

Other Equity -11163.06 -75.47 -11238.53 -9776.61 -230.45 -10007.06

Non Current Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 14525.15 5.68 14530.83 15934.54 1365.82 17300.37

Other
Financial
Liabilities

3359.85 90.27 3450.12 3170.45 2.00 3172.45

Provisions 11224.17 -1598.80 9625.37 9765.40 -1407.27 8358.13

210

9th Annual Report 2019-20

Other
non-current
liabilities

2645.15 -95.96 2549.19 1922.76 -70.97 1851.79

Current Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 3829.02 -1118.71 2710.31 2737.59 -1713.11 1024.48

Trade Pay-
ables 1214.58 339.62 1554.20 968.37 259.67 1228.04

Other finan-
cial
liabilities

3033.98 783.07 3817.05 2329.90 358.45 2688.34

Provisions 18.06 1598.80 1616.86 9 1398.27 1407.27

Total equity
and
liabilities

32185.94 -71.49 32114.45 30560.45 -37.58 30522.86

Statement of profit and loss
31 March 2019
(as previously

reported)

Increase /
(decrease) due to
correction of error

31 March 2019
(restated)

Revenue From Operations 13521.21 315.81 13837.02

Other Income 481.74 -328.88 152.86

Purchase of Power 7869.32 4.07 7873.39

Repairs & Maintenance 303.75 0.57 304.32

Employee benefits expense 2892.01 20.87 2912.88

Finance costs 1598.90 -0.35 1598.55

Administrative and General Expenses 598.16 -6.65 591.51

Other Expenses - Others 202.61 -182.96 19.65

49	 Going Concern

	 KSEB Ltd. is the only integrated Electricity Company in the State of Kerala providing  electricity
to around 1.28 Crore customers in the state. The company is fully owned by the  Government
of Kerala. The Company has positive cash flows and has not defaulted in  honoring liabilities.
Electricity business being regulated by Electricity Act, 2003, the state  regulator has so far
approved Rs. 5,693.25 crore. out of the accumulated loss of Rs. 12,004.79 Cr.  and the company
is eligible to recover the same through Tariff Revision which will be  reflected in the accounts